MODIFICATION OF MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN
THE BOARD OF FRANKLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND COLUMBUS PUBLIC HEALTH

This Agreement Modification is entered into on this day of , 2021 (date to be

entered by the Franklin County Clerk) by and between Columbus Public Health (“Provider”) and the Board of
Commissioners, Franklin County, Ohio (“County”), on behalf of the Franklin County Office of Justice
Policy and Programs for the continued provision of services and support related to the Rapid Resource
Center located at the Franklin County Correction Center II, 2460 Jackson Pike, Columbus, OH. This is a
modification of the Memorandum of Understanding originally approved on February 16, 2021 by '
Resolution Number 0121-21.

For the mutual considerations herein specified, the terms, including, but not limited to, the agreement as
outlined in the original Memorandum of Understanding, are still legally binding upon the parties and shall

remain as the governing documents.

The County and the Provider have agreed and do hereby agree the following sections from the original

Contract will be amended and replaced with the following:
Section 2 Relationships, Roles and Responsibilities of the Parties

1) Funding allocated to support the reimbursement of Columbus Public Health for the processing and
issuance of birth certificates requested by justice involved individuals receiving services through the
Rapid Resource Center shall be increased by $10,000 to a revised total amount of $20,000. The unit cost

of $23.65 per birth certificate issued shall remain the same; and

2) The pool of individuals eligible to receive issuance of a birth certificate through this Agreement shall
expand to include residents of the Franklin County Community Based Correctional Facility (CBCF) and
Franklin County residents attending Community Pop Up events scheduled by the Central Ohio Restored
Citizens’ Collaboration (CORCC); and

3) Funding to reimburse Columbus Public Health for issuance of birth certificates shall be expanded to
include support from the FY2018 Comprehensive Opioid Abuse Site Based grant (CFDA #16.838 and
#16.754), the FY2020 Comprehensive Opioid, Stimulant and Substance Abuse Site-based Program
(CFDA #16.838) and the FY2018 and 2019 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant programs.
(CFDA #16.738).



Section 3 Terms of Contract

The term of the Agreement shall remain in effect through February 16, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this agreement have hereunto set their hands and executed this
Contract Modification.

Board of County Commissioners Columbus Public Health

Franklin County, Ohio

On behalf of the Franklin County Office of Justice
Policy and Programs

BY: BY: Wﬁ% CZ’/

Kevin L. Boyce, President Dr. Mysli€ika Williams Roberts
Health Commissioner

BY:

John O’Grady, Commissioner

BY:

Erica C. Crawley, Commissioner

AGREEMENT APPROVED AS TO FORM
G. GARY TYACK

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

BY:

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney Date



